

Avalon Development Corp.

P.O. Box 80268

Fairbanks, Alaska 99708

Phone: 907-457-5159 Fax: 907-455-8069

Email: avalon@alaska.net Web site: www.avalonalaska.com

CONSENT OF AUTHOR

February 3, 2012

To: Fire River Gold Corp.

British Columbia Securities Commission

Ontario Securities Commission

I, Curtis Freeman, Certified Professional Geologist, and President of Avalon Development Corporation, do hereby consent to the filing of the written disclosure by Fire River Gold Corp. of the technical report titled "Technical Report on the Nixon Fork Mine Project Medfra Quadrangle, Alaska", and dated February 3, 2012 (the "**Technical Report**"), and to the filing of extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report with the parties referred to above or other regulatory bodies as required. I have read the extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report intended for release and it fairly and accurately represents the information in those sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Seal or Stamp

Dated this 3rd day of February, 2012.

Curtis Freeman

Curtis J. Freeman, CPG #6901